
2025 Indiana University South Bend Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-30   Conf: 17-15   Home: 8-6   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 6-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (368)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Farnham (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Leathed (3), Brown (1),
Fortson (1), Goodman (1), Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Jefferson (8), Turner (7), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Kienzle 2, McCormick 2, Amodei 1, Boyer 1, Marshall 1,
Parker 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-210), Jefferson (42-48), Turner (33-49), Kienzle (13-14), Cortez (10-14), Parker (10-13),
Vis (9-11), McCormick (8-10), Lines (7-8), Amodei (6-9), Thomas (5-8), Teerman (4-5), Boyer (3-5), Marshall (3-7), Ring (2-2), Vandermark

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Cortez, Gabe .342 52-44 158 18 54 9 0 5 31 78 .494 18 8 21 0 .426 4 0 7-8 23 6 1 .967
20 Farnham, Kaleb .335 52-45 167 31 56 17 0 7 42 94 .563 19 14 26 1 .436 4 0 3-3 260 11 2 .993
4 Ryan, Jack .291 49-43 175 37 51 8 1 9 53 88 .503 17 3 19 3 .360 2 1 2-3 85 87 9 .950
19 Leathed, Braedon .291 50-42 151 44 44 11 3 2 25 67 .444 34 13 37 1 .455 2 1 15-18 74 2 1 .987
1 Brown, Lucas .277 50-44 119 31 33 2 0 1 15 38 .319 32 9 16 1 .460 1 2 6-7 49 106 12 .928
34 Goodman, Clint .272 49-44 158 26 43 6 2 1 20 56 .354 11 9 53 1 .352 1 3 2-3 33 79 20 .848
24 Jefferson, Joe .258 41-36 124 11 32 7 0 2 17 45 .363 25 1 21 0 .377 4 1 4-4 205 17 3 .987
3 Nelson, Josiah .232 49-40 151 23 35 6 1 1 17 46 .305 10 2 28 0 .283 3 3 8-11 117 3 3 .976
15 Fortson, Evan .179 48-24 84 24 15 4 0 3 13 28 .333 20 11 31 0 .393 2 2 4-4 65 4 5 .932
2 Turner, Nick .250 27-23 68 6 17 2 0 0 9 19 .279 10 3 11 0 .366 1 2 4-4 110 31 1 .993
18 Meier, Quinn .210 29-15 62 6 13 5 0 1 12 21 .339 9 2 25 1 .316 3 0 0-0 26 5 5 .861
14 Catron, Drew .125 15-3 24 0 3 1 0 0 5 4 .167 2 0 5 1 .192 0 0 0-0 3 9 1 .923
44 Bentley, Luke .083 11-1 12 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 1 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
10 Szatkowski, Michael .080 41-9 25 21 2 0 0 0 2 2 .080 7 1 14 1 .303 0 1 14-15 19 0 2 .905
9 Garner, Sam .000 9-2 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 2 2 0 .211 0 0 0-0 6 7 1 .929
12 Demkovich, Kellen .000 6-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
11 Mashack, Carson .000 9-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
5 Dubbs, Ben .000 15-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 52-52 1497 297 399 78 7 32 263 587 .392 217 80 315 10 .382 27 16 74-85 1112 416 72 .955
Opponents .328 52-52 1526 368 500 90 5 41 336 723 .474 195 76 243 8 .422 31 30 84-112 1150 352 71 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Van Ness, Cade 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
38 Bixler, Alec 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
31 Vandermark, Logan 4.50 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 4 4 5 5 1 0 1 .259 0 1 0 3 0
21 Thomas, Riley 4.55 5-4 12 5 0 0-0 0 57.1 58 39 29 23 42 12 1 2 .261 5 8 1 3 4
7 Cortez, Gabe 5.27 4-4 13 9 2 0-0 0 54.2 65 37 32 10 25 10 3 5 .298 2 19 0 2 4
22 Amodei, Adam 6.28 2-2 17 11 0 0-0 0 28.2 46 21 20 10 21 7 0 6 .362 1 3 0 0 3
28 Parker, Andrew 6.35 3-6 13 8 1 0-0 0 45.1 58 45 32 15 20 9 1 4 .319 4 7 1 4 7
37 McCormick, Josh 6.49 2-3 13 1 0 0-0 2 43.0 56 41 31 26 37 8 0 4 .309 11 7 1 4 2
29 Kienzle, Jack 6.52 0-1 16 3 0 0-0 4 19.1 22 15 14 14 25 2 0 3 .289 0 9 0 0 0
32 Roark, Connor 7.62 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 10 11 11 11 6 1 0 2 .238 1 4 0 3 0
27 Marshall, Alex 9.15 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 36 21 21 8 8 7 0 2 .409 3 2 0 1 0
17 Vis, Josh 9.64 1-3 12 5 0 0-0 0 18.2 32 22 20 11 16 4 0 3 .381 3 2 0 1 1
42 Lines, Max 9.64 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 15 10 13 4 1 0 0 .372 2 1 0 0 0
6 Boyer, Aaron 9.82 1-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 26 25 20 14 12 6 0 1 .347 1 3 1 3 3
26 Tyrell, Casey 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 7 3 4 3 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
8 Teerman, Lucky 11.17 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 15 12 7 6 2 0 4 .357 1 3 0 0 1
43 Shultz, Max 15.43 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 4 3 2 0 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
33 Ring, Peyton 17.18 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 18 14 11 7 2 0 1 .400 1 1 1 0 1
36 Lepper, Leroy 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
41 O'Connell, Finn 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 7 6 3 1 0 0 1 .417 0 1 0 0 0
25 Holcomb, Luke 24.92 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 16 14 12 4 1 2 0 0 .615 1 0 0 2 1
13 Grimes, Jackson 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.28 22-28 187 51 3 1 7 370.2 500 367 300 195 243 75 5 41 .327 38 76 5 26 27
Opponents 5.85 29-22 161 52 4 1 9 383.1 399 295 249 217 315 66 7 32 .267 50 80 5 27 14



(2-2), Farnham (1-1), Holcomb (1-1), Roark (1-2)   



2025 Indiana University South Bend Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Bentley, Luke 13 13 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 McCormick, Josh 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
6 Boyer, Aaron 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
28 Parker, Andrew 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
12 Demkovich, Kellen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vis, Josh 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
27 Marshall, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
42 Lines, Max 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Roark, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Shultz, Max 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Van Ness, Cade 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Holcomb, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Ring, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Bixler, Alec 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 O'Connell, Finn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Farnham, Kaleb 273 260 11 2 .993 18 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Turner, Nick 142 110 31 1 .993 0 33 16 .673 7 0
24 Jefferson, Joe 225 205 17 3 .987 4 42 6 .875 8 1
19 Leathed, Braedon 77 74 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nelson, Josiah 123 117 3 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cortez, Gabe 30 23 6 1 .967 0 10 4 .714 0 0
4 Ryan, Jack 181 85 87 9 .950 19 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fortson, Evan 74 65 4 5 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garner, Sam 14 6 7 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Lucas 167 49 106 12 .928 19 0 0 — 0 0
14 Catron, Drew 13 3 9 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Riley 13 2 10 1 .923 0 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Szatkowski, Michael 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kienzle, Jack 8 3 4 1 .875 1 13 1 .929 0 0
18 Meier, Quinn 36 26 5 5 .861 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Goodman, Clint 132 33 79 20 .848 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Amodei, Adam 14 2 9 3 .786 0 6 3 .667 0 0
8 Teerman, Lucky 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Mashack, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Grimes, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Tyrell, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Vandermark, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Lepper, Leroy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dubbs, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1600 1112 416 72 .955 70 160 50 .762 15 1
Opponents 1573 1150 352 71 .955 73 143 18 .888 17 0


